FACTORY PARTS CATALOG
GAS COOKTOP

EFRIGIDAIRE

\ J
PRODUCT NO. FACTORY NO. COLOR MARKET
FGC26C3HWA 3775411140011 WHITE U.S.A.
FGC26C3HDA 3775411140031 ALMOND U.S.A.
FGC26C3HCA 37754111400C1 CHROME U.S.A.

WIRING DIAGRAM # - 318047105
OWNER'’S GUIDE # - 318068140

INSTALLATION INSTR. # - 318201404
GAS COOKTOP

B FRIGIDAIRE

Model No.

FRIGIDAIRE HOME PRODUCTS
7075 ORDAN DRIVE
MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO
CANADA, L5T 1K6
TEL: (905) 565-9200 Bublicat

5995332334

000124
-EN/SERVICE ©1998 White Consolidated Industries,

377 Inc.




Publication No. FGC26C3H

5995332334
COOKTOP

LAOOCT77111-1

01/00 2



FGC26C3H Publication No.
5995332334
COOKTOP
A= FGC26C3H (FGC26C3HWA)
B= FGC26C3H (FGC26C3HDA)
C=FGC26C3H (FGC26C3HCA)
POS. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
3 5303305547 A B Channel-top stiffener
16 318159105 A Main Top white
16 318159106 B Main Top almond
16 318159104 C Main Top chrome
17 3016817 A B C Rod-maintop support
18 318074310 A B C Hinge-maintop (2)
19# 218067300 A B C Pan-burner black
20 316040807 A B C Grate
23 318021400 A B C Panel-control
43 318164713 A B C Knob-control black
45A 3201437 A B C Strain relief
46 318077301 A B C Burner Box
474 5303311311 A B C Cord,electric
74 318101504 A B C Plate-control, LF
75 318101505 A B C Plate-control, RF
76 318101506 A B C Plate-control, LR
77 318101507 A B C Plate-control, RR
78 318075801 A B C Nameplate
97 5303300265 A B C Screw, 8-18 X 1/2
98 5303326255 A B C Grommet, plastic
99 5303324192 A B Nut
100 5303325982 A B C Nut, 10-32
183 5304410665 A B C Shoulder screw, 10-32 X 5/8

# = Functional Part
* = Non-lllustrated Part

01/00


http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5303300265?pt-manual=FRI-FGC26C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI318067300?pt-manual=FRI-FGC26C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI3201437?pt-manual=FRI-FGC26C3HDA_spm.pdf

Publication No.
5995332334

FGC26C3H

BURNER

LAOOBR77111-1

64\@

01/00



FGC26C3H Publication No.
BURNER 5995332334
A= FGC26C3H (FGC26C3HWA)
B= FGC26C3H (FGC26C3HDA)
C=FGC26C3H (FGC26C3HCA)
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1# 5303294450 A B C Manifold Pipe
2 # 318087030 A B C Valve-top burner
3 # 316032001 A B C Switch-igniter
8 # 5303912606 A B C Spark Module
9 5303311307 A B C Nut, angle, 1/4-20
10# 318176300 A B C Burner Assy-front
10A # 318176301 A B C Burner Assy-back
11# 318148500 A B C Ignitor-top burner, base, 7.25"
11A# 318148501 A B C Ignitor-top burner, base, 16.25”
12 3016993 A B C Retainer-igniter
14 # 2308007974 A B C Regulator-pressure
33 5303294764 A B C Channel-burner support
35 318146300 A B C Bushing
64 5303294750 A B C Retainer/bracket
66 5303294765 A B C Angle, manifold pipe, mtg
84 5303294763 A B C Bracket-support
* 08016432 A B C Screw, 8-18 X 3/8
* 5303311306 A B C Screw, 8-18 X3/8
* 5303311532 A B C Screw, 6-32 X 1/4
* 5303324191 A B C Washer
* 5304403070 A B C Screw, 6-32 X 5/16

# = Functional Part
* = Non-lllustrated Part

01/00


http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5303912606?pt-manual=FRI-FGC26C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5308007974?pt-manual=FRI-FGC26C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI316032001?pt-manual=FRI-FGC26C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI3016993?pt-manual=FRI-FGC26C3HDA_spm.pdf

Publication No.

FGC26C3H
WIRING DIAGRAM

5995332334

VARI GOLLY08LE

ANFINVE-FOVNNTIV . FIDN0E
AOIIIINS OAKINIONT 30 ACAYNIND
UALUNDI JINAUNE dOL

ANFIANNTIV NOLOINNOD D078
OAIANIONT 30 OINAO 3 QYAvNO
QIVOE TINGOW AALNDI

mm

LEINS
n odaon
JS N

DedNAL

™o H

VaIaan REANYTY
IOV E

Loge

0sL

8l

voee

002

8l

NOLVINIANY.a
EL:e)

YZ43nd 3
FRIOISNVRL Vaivd

OnN OO0

mm

mm

mm

JIVLIINOVS

UNFINVE-FOVWNNTIV . JIONOE
TYNOIOdO

YOIRIFANS OAIANIONT 3a YOAYNAND
TYNOLdO

YILUNOI ININE dOL

JUVIINOYL

ANFINE-FOYNNTIV.A AIONOE
TYNOIDLO

YORIFNS OAIANIONI 30 BOAYWINS
TYNOUJO

YILNSI BANINE dOL

ANFINVE-ISVNNTIV. A IDNOE
YORFNS OAIANIONI 30 YOAYWINS
YIUNDI YINANG dOL

P

awva WO
WNTIVAINI NNTIYUAINI
OHORIA oS!
CUISWRI'ONTINI QUISVIL'ONTINI
MSNI MSNOI

AV IHORI VR T

S

VO
ANTIVUAINI
OQREINGSZI ANRH
30 "ONTINI
MS'NOI

INO¥A 1431

‘AVa

'ANTIVYINI
OHDZYIA JINFH
30 "ONF'INI
MSNDI

INOUH IHON

‘NOLVVdR! AINQL SV TIFIVddY1 30 INFNSNNOLLDONOA

NOA IT 4FHRIFAISNIIIONVA NOILVAIIHO INN AISNVD 1N3d INFNIHONWIE
30 UNTRE INNIOXNID 33 INFWIHONWRIEIA T1 INVAY Tl INSVHO d31InSIE

AINJNISSIRIIAY

"OLNIININAINYIN 130 $3NdS3A OLORRIOD
V153 OINFINVYNOIONNS 13 IS INORIFA'CSOUDNId A

OLOFRIOONI OINIIWYNOIONNE NN AVSNYD 303Nd IrvIENYTY

30 YOWT'STIOUNOD SOT IA CINAININIINYIN 13 AvZITvIS
Avd AVLDINODSIA 30 SIINV SRIFAVTVY SO1 SOJOL AInSIT

0SINY

"ONIDIAUIS 314V NOUVREAO U3dOUd AJRIEA

‘NOUWRIZIO SNOYFONVA ANV 3dOUINI ISMVD NVO UOWIT ONRIM
"STOUINOD SNIDIAUZS NIHM NOLDINNODSI OL ORI STIM 1TV 1381

NOILNYD

QUOD YIMOd

FRRALVIV I8N
WRRAL V V1S3nd

ANNCYD

YNALOINNCO
UOLOANCD
UOLOINNCO

AN

3ON0Y /oo /a3y
ONVI8/ OONWVIE / JUHM M
AION / QUSAN /X0v18 Ma

ANTINOD 3GOD / AQTOD 30 SOAAOD / 3A0 UOT0D

"NOILVRIVdZ

V1 U3NLO3453A INVAY INVINOD 31 ¥3dN00

INJNISSILIIAV

"LINN SNIDIAZES RIO438 ¥IMOd LOINNODSIa
"OQILSINOACRLITT 1A OINIIWINANYIN T3
AVZITVRY 3A SAUNY VIOYINT V1 ALOINODSId
OSIAV

"LINN SNIDIAYES RIO438 ¥AMOd LOINNODSIA
ONINIVM

ON

(5]

Awva
ANTIV YN
OHORIEA JINFS
30 "ONF'INI
MSNI

INOUH IHOW

WO
NNTIVREINI
OQUIAINDSZI AN
30 "ONT'INI
‘MSNOI
INO¥ 1431

'O

WNTIV ¥3INI
[eleEllior]
OISVALONTINI
‘MS'NOI

AVR 1437

(0]

Uva
NNTIVEINI
OHORRIAA
OUISVALONTINI
‘MSNOI

AV IHORI

1 O4q AW

ANFANTTV NOLLOANNOD 201
OAIINION3 30 OINCON 3T CAAVND
QAVOA IINAOIN ¥ILNSI

ANTINAE-FISVNNTIV . AON0T
AUORFMNS OAIANIONI 30 ¥OAYWIND
YAUNOI AUINUNG dOL

ANTINVE-FOVNNTIV. A JION0A
YORIAdNS OAIANIONE 3a YOQVYNAND
UALINDI AINUNE dOL

JIVIINOVH

UNTINYE-IOVANTIV . A9N0E
TYNOIOdO

UORFNS OAIANIDNI 30 YIOAYNAND
TWNOILO

AUIUNDI YINAUNG dOL

JUVLINOVS
ANFINVE-FOVNNTIV . JONOE
TYNOIDdO

AUORFNS OAIANIDONT 30 ACAYWIND
TYNOILO

YALUNDI AINUNE dOL

01/00



# = Functional Part
* = Non-lllustrated Part



FACTORY PARTS CATALOG
ELECTRIC RANGE

WIRING DIAGRAM # - 316002069

ELECTRIC - RANGE

FRIGIDAIRE HOME PRODUCTS
7075 ORDAN DRIVE

MISSISSAUGA ONTARIO Model No.
CANADA L5T1K6 GEF357CB
TEL (905)565-9200

©1997 White Consolidated Industries, Inc.
All rights reserved




Publication No. GEF357CB

5995262473
BACKGUARD

01/95 10



GEF357CB Publication No.

5995262473
BACKGUARD

# = Functional Part 11 01/95
* = Non-lllustrated Part



Publication No. GEF357CB

5995262473
BODY

01/95 12



GEF357CB Publication No.

5995262473
BODY

# = Functional Part 13 01/95
* = Non-lllustrated Part



Publication No. GEF357CB

5995262473
TOP/DRAWER

01/95 14



